
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022501-2021 

Contract

Dynamic Purchasing System for Apprenticeship
Training and Assessment

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022501

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02df54  

Published 10 September 2021, 10:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

Freeth Street

OLDBURY

B693DE

Contact

Jessica Prince

Email

jessica_prince@sandwell.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022501-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022501-2021
mailto:jessica_prince@sandwell.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sandwell.gov.uk


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dynamic Purchasing System for Apprenticeship Training and Assessment

Reference number

SCC 384

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The establishment of a dynamic purchasing system for apprenticeship training and
assessment. The DPS consists of a list of suitably approved training providers who are
approached when apprenticeship training and assessment needs are required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

80510000 - Specialist training services



Page 4 to 15

80521000 - Training programme services

80570000 - Personal development training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

Main site or place of performance

Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The establishment of a dynamic purchasing system for apprenticeship training and
assessment. The DPSconsists of a list of suitably approved training providers who are
approached when apprenticeship training andassessment needs are required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2017/S 172-352516

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCC384 -102

Title

Apprenticeship Facilities Operative Level 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:352516-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 15

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Axia Solutions

Unit 1, Riverside 2, Campbell Rd

Staffordshire

ST4 4RJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCC384 -103

Title

Apprenticeship Maintenance Technician( Light Vehicle)Level 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 7 to 15

17 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sandwell College

Spon Lane

West Bromwich

B70 6AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £36,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCC384 -104

Title



Page 8 to 15

Apprenticeship Teacher Level 6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wolverhampton University

Science Park, Glaisher Drive,

Wolverhampton

WV10 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £90,000



Page 9 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCC384 -105

Title

Apprenticeship Coaching Professional Level 5

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University College Birmingham

Summer Row

Birmingham

B3 1JB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham



Page 10 to 15

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £90,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCC384 -106

Title

Apprenticeship Teaching Assistant Level 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sandwell College

Spon Lane

West Bromwich

B70 6AW



Page 11 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCC384 -107

Title

Apprenticeship Data Technician Level 3, Data Analyst Level 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 12 to 15

QA Limited

10th Floor, Centre City House, 5-7 Hill St

Birmingham

B5 4UA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £135,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCC384 -108

Title

Apprenticeship Learning Mentor Level 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2021



Page 13 to 15

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Juniper Training

Unit 5 Element Court, Hilton Cross Business Park

Wolverhampton

WV10 7QZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCC384 -109

Title

Apprenticeship Senior Leader Level 7



Page 14 to 15

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Birmingham

Edgbaston

Birmingham

B15 2TT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £98,000



Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sandwell MBC In-Tend Supplier Portal (please see internet address URL below)

Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street

Oldbury

B69 3DB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T13:24:42+0100
	TCPDF




